
2020-2021 College of Charleston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-9   Conf: 2-6   Home: 5-3   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Collins, Tyler 15-15 501 33.4 63-196 .321 22-84 .262 48-61 .787 10 36 46 3.1 37 1 48 34 1 19 196 13.1
11 Wooten, Chelsea 15-8 336 22.4 50-148 .338 27-94 .287 14-25 .560 11 25 36 2.4 29 1 18 34 3 14 141 9.4
15 Eady, Arynn 15-14 398 26.5 53-110 .482 0-0 .000 33-49 .673 46 85 131 8.7 52 2 9 23 28 21 139 9.3
05 Gray, Tyler 15-15 430 28.7 48-137 .350 7-23 .304 33-68 .485 18 46 64 4.3 43 3 31 39 0 21 136 9.1
04 Williams, Amira 15-11 379 25.3 41-118 .347 5-22 .227 21-37 .568 25 59 84 5.6 40 1 11 31 11 25 108 7.2
02 Williams, Taylor 15-5 220 14.7 31-105 .295 13-44 .295 12-18 .667 14 14 28 1.9 24 1 3 18 3 6 87 5.8
00 Taylor, Madison 15-6 308 20.5 31-95 .326 18-67 .269 5-9 .556 11 16 27 1.8 34 0 12 15 1 18 85 5.7
10 Pearson, Elise 2-0 4 2.0 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 4.0
20 McGarity, Anika 13-0 144 11.1 14-50 .280 7-36 .194 5-6 .833 7 4 11 0.8 14 0 4 13 2 2 40 3.1
32 McCrary, Zoe 15-1 178 11.9 7-27 .259 0-1 .000 13-14 .929 23 19 42 2.8 13 0 5 9 8 5 27 1.8
24 Maddox, Lexi 7-0 32 4.6 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 5 9 14 2.0 6 0 2 2 1 0 6 0.9
01 Blanding, Shai 6-0 26 4.3 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.7 5 0 2 3 0 2 5 0.8
03 Perkins, Latrice 5-0 10 2.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 0.8 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 0.6
13 Covington, Nia 10-0 34 3.4 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 4 8 0.8 6 0 1 1 0 1 5 0.5
Total 15 3000 200.0 345-1011 .341 101-373 .271 195-302 .646 208 345 553 36.9 309 10 148 230 58 135 986 65.73
Opponents 3000 200.0 380-905 .420 77-253 .304 233-329 .708 212 493 705 47.0 275 2 188 314 58 85 1070 71.33

Team Statistics CC OPP
SCORING 986 1070
    Points Per Game 65.7 71.3
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 345-1011 380-905
    Field Goal Pct .341 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-373 77-253
    3PT FG Pct .271 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-302 233-329
    FT Pct .646 .708
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 15.5
REBOUNDS 553 705
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 47.0
    Rebounds Margin -10.1 –
ASSISTS 148 188
    Assists Per Game 9.9 12.5
TURNOVERS 230 314
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 20.9
    Turnovers Margin 5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 135 85
    Steals Per Game 9.0 5.7
BLOCKS 58 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.9
ATTENDANCE 1,716 3,942
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-215 6-657
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-200

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Col. of Charleston 238 241 255 252 986
Opponents 252 241 291 286 1070

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at South Carolina L 38-119 3,500
11/29/20 WOFFORD W 69-61 325
12/06/20 at Clemson L 65-87 342
12/08/20 WINTHROP W 89-59 175
12/11/20 N.C. WESLEYAN W 109-69 130
12/19/20 at NC Central W 71-56 0

* 01/23/21 WILLIAM & MARY L 44-57 231
* 01/24/21 WILLIAM & MARY W 69-66 214
* 01/30/21 JAMES MADISON L 56-70 155
* 01/31/21 JAMES MADISON W 65-63 191
* 02/06/21 at Towson L 81-90 0
* 02/07/21 at Towson L 63-84 0
* 02/26/21 UNCW L 66-68 295
* 02/28/21 at UNCW L 54-61 100

03/10/21 vs UNCW L 47-60 200

* = Conference game



2020-2021 College of Charleston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-6   Home: 2-3   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Collins, Tyler 8-8 273 34.1 36-110 .327 11-43 .256 29-37 .784 6 19 25 3.1 23 1 24 18 0 7 112 14.0
15 Eady, Arynn 8-7 220 27.5 34-68 .500 0-0 .000 17-22 .773 23 46 69 8.6 29 0 5 14 21 11 85 10.6
11 Wooten, Chelsea 8-7 186 23.3 24-78 .308 11-46 .239 10-16 .625 5 16 21 2.6 17 1 13 20 3 10 69 8.6
05 Gray, Tyler 8-8 232 29.0 22-74 .297 4-17 .235 16-19 .842 10 27 37 4.6 20 1 11 23 0 10 64 8.0
04 Williams, Amira 8-8 250 31.3 25-69 .362 1-10 .100 13-21 .619 12 41 53 6.6 20 1 6 18 6 16 64 8.0
00 Taylor, Madison 8-0 147 18.4 13-43 .302 9-30 .300 4-6 .667 6 12 18 2.3 16 0 4 9 0 6 39 4.9
02 Williams, Taylor 8-1 76 9.5 9-35 .257 3-18 .167 3-4 .750 5 4 9 1.1 14 1 1 8 1 2 24 3.0
20 McGarity, Anika 7-0 87 12.4 9-32 .281 3-20 .150 0-0 .000 5 2 7 1.0 10 0 2 11 1 1 21 3.0
01 Blanding, Shai 1-0 4 4.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
32 McCrary, Zoe 8-1 96 12.0 4-17 .235 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 10 7 17 2.1 7 0 3 4 6 2 15 1.9
03 Perkins, Latrice 4-0 10 2.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 1.0 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 0.8
13 Covington, Nia 4-0 7 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Maddox, Lexi 3-0 12 4.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 8 1600 200.0 178-535 .333 42-184 .228 100-134 .746 105 190 295 36.9 163 6 72 131 39 66 498 62.25
Opponents 1600 200.0 193-473 .408 44-141 .312 129-172 .750 96 251 347 43.4 135 0 95 156 28 51 559 69.88

Team Statistics CC OPP
SCORING 498 559
    Points Per Game 62.3 69.9
    Scoring Margin -7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 178-535 193-473
    Field Goal Pct .333 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 42-184 44-141
    3PT FG Pct .228 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 100-134 129-172
    FT Pct .746 .750
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 16.1
REBOUNDS 295 347
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 43.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.5 –
ASSISTS 72 95
    Assists Per Game 9.0 11.9
TURNOVERS 131 156
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 19.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.6
STEALS 66 51
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.4
BLOCKS 39 28
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,086 100
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-217 3-33
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Col. of Charleston 136 107 126 129 498
Opponents 131 119 148 161 559

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/23/21 WILLIAM & MARY L 44-57 231
01/24/21 WILLIAM & MARY W 69-66 214
01/30/21 JAMES MADISON L 56-70 155
01/31/21 JAMES MADISON W 65-63 191
02/06/21 at  Towson L 81-90 0
02/07/21 at  Towson L 63-84 0
02/26/21 UNCW L 66-68 295
02/28/21 at  UNCW L 54-61 100


